Deductions” consisting of sales taxes and other similar taxes collected from patients or customers on the 
amount of sales transactions, reimbursements to insurance carriers and governmental agencies for 
overpayments, cash refunds to patients or customers and money lost on returned checks. 

The term “Monthly Royalty Cap” means Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($2,750.00). 
Franchisee, however, will be eligible for the Monthly Royalty Cap only if the following requirements are 
satisfied: 

(a) Franchisor receives Franchisee’s written notice asserting eligibility for the Monthly 
Royalty Cap, provided any such eligibility may not be for a date that is more than twelve (12)